
STUDENTI ROMANI

NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

KOHMAN Yvo 1893‐1894 1 Marianhill

WANGER Willibaldus 1893‐1894 1 Marianhill

PERROT Marie‐Bernard 1893‐1894 1 Sept‐Fons

WACKER Pierre 1894‐1895 1 Oelenberg

VAN TIENNEN Willibrordus 1894‐1895 1 Catacombes

KOHMAN Yvo 1894‐1895 2 Marianhill

WANGER Willibaldus 1894‐1895 2 Marianhill

WACKER Pierre 1895‐1896 2 Oelenberg

HEINRICH Etienne 1896‐1897 1 Oelenberg

WACKER Pierre 1896‐1897 3 Oelenberg

FOUCAULD (DE) Albéric 1896‐1897 1 Neiges

DELACROIX Henri 1896‐1897 1 Staouëli

ARAMBANJ Louis 1896‐1897 1 S. Isidro

ROELL Gummarus 1897‐1898 1 Achel

VRAKKING Aloysius 1897‐1898 1 Achel

DELACROIX Henri 1897‐1898 2 Staouëli

ALBRECHT J. Berchmans 1897‐1898 1 Oelenberg

ARAMBANJ Louis 1897‐1898 2 S. Isidro

WACKER Pierre 1897‐1898 4 Oelenberg

RIGAUD Bernard 1897‐1898 1 Sept‐Fons

HEINRICH Etienne 1897‐1898 2 Oelenberg

RICK Nivard 1898‐1899 1 Oelenberg

ARAMBANJ Louis 1898‐1899 3 S. Isidro



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

ALBRECHT J. Berchmans 1898‐1899 2 Oelenberg

VRAKKING Aloysius 1898‐1899 2 Achel

VITTRANT Sébastien 1898‐1899 1 Sept‐Fons

HEINRICH Etienne 1898‐1899 3 Oelenberg

VERBRUGGEN Placide 1898‐1899 1 Echt

VELLA Paul 1898‐1899 1 Staouëli

BARBIAN Alphonse 1898‐1899 1 Echt

BOUFFEL Jérôme 1898‐1899 1 Staouëli

HEINRICH Etienne 1899‐1900 4 Oelenberg

ALBRECHT J. Berchmans 1899‐1900 3 Oelenberg

GIESBERTS Augustin 1899‐1900 1 Echt

ARAMBANJ Louis 1899‐1900 4 S. Isidro

ROPERT Gildas 1899‐1900 1 Bellefontaine

DUTTER Fabien 1899‐1900 1 Cîteaux

BARBIAN Alphonse 1899‐1900 2 Echt

VELLA Paul 1899‐1900 2 Staouëli

VITTRANT Sébastien 1899‐1900 2 Sept‐Fons

VERBRUGGEN Placide 1899‐1900 2 Echt

BOUFFEL Jérôme 1899‐1900 2 Staouëli

RICHK Nivard 1899‐1900 1 Oelenberg

VITTRANT Sébastien 1900‐1901 3 Sept‐Fons

ARAMBANJ Louis 1900‐1901 5 S. Isidro

GIESBERTS Augustin 1900‐1901 2 Echt

ROPERT Gildas 1900‐1901 2 Bellefontaine

RICK Nivard 1900‐1901 2 Oelenberg

DUTTER Fabien 1900‐1901 2 Cîteaux

CARBIN Grégoire 1900‐1901 1 Echt

BARBIAN Alphonse 1900‐1901 3 Echt

ALBRECHT J. Berchmans 1900‐1901 4 Oelenberg



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

GIESBERTS Albert 1900‐1901 1 Echt

ALBRECHT J. Berchmans 1901‐1902 5 Oelenberg

GIESBERTS Augustin 1901‐1902 3 Echt

DUTTER Fabien 1901‐1902 3 Cîteaux

BARBIAN Alphonse 1901‐1902 4 Echt

ROPERT Gildas 1901‐1902 3 Bellefontine

CARBIN Grégoire 1901‐1902 2 Echt

ARAMBANJ Louis 1901‐1902 6 S. Isidro

RICK Nivard 1901‐1902 3 Oelenberg

VITTRANT Sébastien 1901‐1902 4 Sept‐Fons

SCHWARK Pius 1902‐1903 1 Mariawald

TAILLEFER Damien 1902‐1903 1 Désert

VANDOORN Eugène 1902‐1903 1 Catacombes

LEONHARDT Evaldus 1902‐1903 1 Oelenberg

PAILHES Jacques 1902‐1903 1 Désert

GALARDIN Michel 1902‐1903 1 Désert

RICHK Nivard 1902‐1903 4 Oelenberg

CAROLL Joseph 1902‐1903 1 New Melleray

VITTRANT Sébastien 1902‐1903 5 Sept‐Fons

GIESBERTS Augustin 1902‐1903 4 Echt

DUTTER Fabien 1902‐1903 4 Cîteaux

CARBIN Grégoire 1902‐1903 3 Echt

RENAUD Nivard 1903‐1904 1 Grâce‐Dieu

LEONHARDT Evaldus 1903‐1904 2 Oelenberg

CAROLL Joseph 1903‐1904 2 New Melleray

SCHWARK Pius 1903‐1904 2 Mariawald

VAN DOORN Eugène 1903‐1904 2 Catacombes

VAN HOOFF Anselme 1903‐1904 1 Echt



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

EISVOGEL Grégoire 1903‐1904 1 Oelenberg

VITTRANT Sébastien 1903‐1904 6 Sept‐Fons

DUTTER Fabien 1903‐1904 5 Cîteaux

GIESBERTS Augustin 1903‐1904 5 Echt

VITTRANT Sébastien 1904‐1905 7 Sept‐Fons

VAN HOOFF Anselme 1904‐1905 2 Echt

EISVOGEL Grégoire 1904‐1905 2 Oelenberg

GIESBERTS Augustin 1904‐1905 6 Echt

SCHWARK Pius 1904‐1905 3 Mariawald

VAN DOORN Eugène 1904‐1905 3 Catacombes

LEONHARDT Evaldus 1904‐1905 3 Oelenberg

VAN HOOFF Anselme 1905‐1906 3 Echt

EISVOGEL Grégoire 1905‐1906 3 Oelenberg

GIESBERTS Augustin 1905‐1906 7 Echt

VANDOORN Eugène 1905‐1906 4 Catacombes

SARTORIO Basile 1905‐1906 1 Mariastern

BRULHARDT Canisius 1905‐1906 1 Oelenberg

LANS Maurice 1905‐1906 1 Achel

DIRKSEN Basile 1905‐1906 1 Oelenberg

STRIJBOSCH Clément 1905‐1906 1 Echt

BUS Antoine 1905‐1906 1 Achel

MAESCHIG Léon 1905‐1906 1 Echt

VITTRANT Sébastien 1905‐1906 8 Sept‐Fons

CHAUVEL Paul 1905‐1906 1 Melleray

CHAUVEL Paul 1906‐1907 2 Melleray

LANS Maurice 1906‐1907 2 Achel

MAESCHIG Léon 1906‐1907 2 Echt

SARTORIO Basile 1906‐1907 2 Mariastern



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

VAN DOORN Eugène 1906‐1907 5 Catacombes

KUCZMARSKI Célestin 1906‐1907 1 Mariastern

EISVOGEL Grégoire 1906‐1907 4 Oelenberg

KIRKSEN Basile 1906‐1907 2 Oelenberg

BUS Antoine 1906‐1907 2 Achel

VAN HOOFF Anselme 1906‐1907 4 Echt

BRULHARDT Canisius 1906‐1907 2 Oelenberg

STRIJBOSCH Clément 1906‐1907 2 Echt

VAN DOORN Eugène 1907‐1908 6 Catacombes

STRIJBOSCH Clément 1907‐1908 3 Echt

LANS Maurice 1907‐1908 3 Achel

BRULHARDT Canisius 1907‐1908 3 Oelenberg

STRIJBOSCH Pius 1907‐1908 1 Echt

KUSZMARSKI Célestin 1907‐1908 2 Mariastern

LECLERCQ Etienne 1907‐1908 1 Igny

VAN HOOFF Anselme 1907‐1908 5 Echt

BUS Antoine 1907‐1908 3 Achel

MUELLER Sébastien 1907‐1908 1 Oelenberg

CHAUVEL Paul 1907‐1908 3 Melleray

DIRKSEN Basile 1907‐1908 3 Oelenberg

SARTORIO Basile 1907‐1908 3 Mariastern

DIAMANT Bonaventure 1907‐1908 1 Mariastern

CHAUVEL Paul 1908‐1909 4 Melleray

STRIJBOSCH Clément 1908‐1909 4 Echt

SARTORIO Basile 1908‐1909 4 Mariastern

RUGEL Boniface 1908‐1909 1 Oelenberg

BRULHARDT Canisius 1908‐1909 4 Oelenberg

DIAMANT Bonaventure 1908‐1909 2 Mariastern

VAN HOOFF Anselme 1908‐1909 6 Echt



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

LECLERCQ Etienne 1908‐1909 2 Igny

MUELLER Sébastien 1908‐1909 2 Oelenberg

STRIJBOSCH Pius 1908‐1909 2 Echt

TEWES Colomban 1909‐1910 1 Achel

DIAMANT Bonaventure 1909‐1910 3 Mariastern

STRIJBOSCH Clément 1909‐1910 5 Echt

VAN DE MOOSDIJK Gabriel 1909‐1910 1 Achel

VAN BEEK Servatius 1909‐1910 1 Achel

LECLERCQ Etienne 1909‐1910 3 Igny

SIOEN Alphonse 1909‐1910 1 Westmalle

STRIJBOSCH Pius 1909‐1910 3 Echt

VAN WEGBERG Placide 1909‐1910 1 Echt

IRLICH Albéric 1909‐1910 1 Oelenberg

SARTORIO Basile 1909‐1910 5 Mariastern

KRAEMER Kilian 1909‐1910 1 Mariastern

RECKE Vitus 1909‐1910 1 Mariastern

RUGEL Boniface 1909‐1910 2 Oelenberg

GILLES Etienne 1909‐1910 1 Echt

RUGEL Boniface 1910‐1911 3 Oelenberg

KNAUS Victorien 1910‐1911 1 Mariastern

PRESSE Alexis 1910‐1911 1 Timadeuc

RECKE Vitus 1910‐1911 2 Mariastern

SIOEN Alphonse 1910‐1911 2 Westmalle

KRAEMER Kilian 1910‐1911 2 Mariastern

TEWES Colomban 1910‐1911 2 Achel

VAN DE MOOSDIJK Gabriel 1910‐1911 2 Achel

VAN WEGBERG Placide 1910‐1911 2 Echt

IRLICH Albéric 1910‐1911 2 Oelenberg

VAN BEEK Servatius 1910‐1911 2 Achel



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

DIAMANT Bonaventure 1910‐1911 4 Mariastern

STRIJBOSCH Clément 1910‐1911 6 Echt

STRIJBOSCH Pius 1910‐1911 4 Echt

BONGARD Albert 1910‐1911 1 Echt

STRIJBOSCH Pius 1911‐1912 5 Echt

PRESSE Alexis 1911‐1912 2 Timadeuc

VAN DE MOOSDIJK Gabriel 1911‐1912 3 Achel

DIAMANT Bonaventure 1911‐1912 5 Mariastern

SIOEN Alphonse 1911‐1912 3 Westmalle

VAN WEGBERG Placide 1911‐1912 3 Echt

ELSEN Christophe 1911‐1912 1 Mariawald

TEWES Colomban 1911‐1912 3 Achel

KRAEMER Kilian 1911‐1912 3 Mariastern

IRLICH Albéric 1911‐1912 3 Oelenberg

VAN BEEK Servatius 1911‐1912 3 Achel

RECKE Vitus 1911‐1912 3 Mariastern

VAN BEEK Servatius 1912‐1913 4 Achel

VAN WEGBERG Placide 1912‐1913 4 Echt

MERX Stanislas 1912‐1913 1 Rochefort

TEWES Colomban 1912‐1913 4 Achel

VAN DE MOOSDIJK Gabriel 1912‐1913 4 Achel

KRAEMER Kilian 1912‐1913 4 Mariastern

ELSEN Christophe 1912‐1913 2 Mariawald

KNAUS Pacifique 1912‐1913 1 Mariastern

SIOEN Alphonse 1912‐1913 4 Westmalle

RECKE Vitus 1912‐1913 4 Mariastern

KLEIN Etienne 1912‐1913 1 Rochefort

PRESSE Alexis 1912‐1913 3 Timadeuc

DIAMANT Bonaventure 1912‐1913 6 Mariastern



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

STRIJBOSCH Pius 1912‐1913 6 Echt

IRLICH Albéric 1912‐1913 4 Oelenberg

KLINSKI Vital 1913‐1914 1 Achel

KLINSKI Vital 1913‐1914 1 Mariastern

KNAUS Pacifique 1913‐1914 2 Mariastern

KLEIN Etienne 1913‐1914 2 Rochefort

ELSEN Christophe 1913‐1914 3 Mariawald

VAN DER KAMP Tarcisius 1913‐1914 1 Westmalle

TEWES Colomban 1913‐1914 5 Achel

MERX Stanislas 1913‐1914 2 Rochefort

CHATEAU Justin 1913‐1914 1 La Trappe

RECKE Vitus 1913‐1914 5 Mariastern

KRAEMER Kilian 1913‐1914 5 Mariastern

SIOEN Alphonse 1913‐1914 5 Westmalle

CANIVEZ Joseph 1913‐1914 1 Scourmont

CHATEAU Justin 1918‐1919 2 La Trappe

FRANKEN Benoît 1925‐1926 1 Mariawald

SCHOPHOVEN Michel 1925‐1926 1 Mariawald

HOUDIJK Guillaume 1925‐1926 1 Achel

ATTOUT Benoît 1925‐1926 1 Scourmont

LEFEVRE Aelred 1925‐1926 1 Scourmont

LITT Thomas 1926‐1927 1 Scourmont

LEBOURG Joseph‐Marie 1926‐1927 1 Aiguebelle

SCHOPHOVEN Michel 1926‐1927 2 Mariawald

ATTOUT Benoît 1926‐1927 2 Scourmont

HOUDIJK Guillaume 1926‐1927 2 Achel

LEFEVRE Aelred 1926‐1927 2 Scourmont



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

LARRINOA Robert 1927‐1928 1 Viaceli

SANDOVAL Théophile 1927‐1928 1 S. Isidro

RONGEN Jérôme 1927‐1928 1 Tegelen

LITT Thomas 1927‐1928 2 Scourmont

LEBOURG Joseph‐Marie 1927‐1928 2 Aiguebelle

MARTIN Fructueux 1927‐1928 1 Viaceli

GARY Pierre 1927‐1928 1 Bonnecombe

ATTOUT Benoît 1927‐1928 3 Scourmont

SCHOPHOVEN Michel 1927‐1928 3 Mariawald

ROBERT Jérôme 1927‐1928 1 Scourmont

LEBOURG Joseph‐Marie 1928‐1929 3 Aiguebelle

GARY Pierre 1928‐1929 2 Bonnecombe

LITT Thomas 1928‐1929 3 Scourmont

AUNIORD Jean Baptiste 1928‐1929 1 Sept‐Fons

SANDOVAL Théophile 1928‐1929 2 S. Isidro

MARTIN Fructueux 1928‐1929 2 Viaceli

ROBERT Jérôme 1928‐1929 2 Scourmont

DERZELLE Albert 1928‐1929 1 Scourmont

LARRINOA Robert 1928‐1929 2 Viaceli

GILLET Ignace 1929‐1930 1 Dombes

DERZELLE Albert 1929‐1930 2 Scourmont

DE WILDE Déodat 1929‐1930 1 Westmalle

DAIGLE Louis 1929‐1930 1 Calvaire

ROBERT Jérôme 1929‐1930 3 Scourmont

MARTIN Fructueux 1929‐1930 3 Viaceli

DE WILDE Déodat 1930‐1931 2 Westmalle

GILLET Ignace 1930‐1931 2 Dombes



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

DERZELLE Albert 1930‐1931 3 Scourmont

ROBERT Jérôme 1930‐1931 4 Scourmont

ROBERT Albert 1930‐1931 1 Neiges

PARMENTIER Gabriel 1930‐1931 1 Rochefort

THEELEN Stanislas 1930‐1931 1 Aiguebelle

HAFLANTS Corneille 1930‐1931 1 Scourmont

CHAZALON Ernest 1930‐1931 1 Neiges

HAFLANTS Corneille 1931‐1932 2 Scourmont

SOLVYNS Emmanuel 1931‐1932 1 Scourmont

GILLET Ignace 1931‐1932 3 Dombes

DE WILDE Déodat 1931‐1932 3 Westmalle

DERZELLE Albert 1931‐1932 4 Scourmont

THEELEN Stanislas 1931‐1932 2 Aiguebelle

JACQUES Félicien 1931‐1932 1 Rochefort

BACK Maur 1931‐1932 1 Tegelen

PARMENTIER Gabriel 1931‐1932 2 Rochefort

BACK Maur 1932‐1933 2 Tegelen

PARMENTIER Gabriel 1932‐1933 3 Rochefort

HAFLANTS Corneille 1932‐1933 3 Scourmont

JACQUES Félicien 1932‐1933 2 Rochefort

DE GRIJS Léon 1932‐1933 1 Scourmont

SOLVYNS Emmanuel 1932‐1933 2 Scourmont

DE WILDE Déodat 1932‐1933 4 Westmalle

DE WILDE Déodat 1933‐1934 5 Westmalle

DE GRIJS Léon 1933‐1934 2 Scourmont

LEMAIRE Nivard 1933‐1934 1 Scourmont

HAFLANTS Corneille 1933‐1934 4 Scourmont

JACQUES Félicien 1933‐1934 3 Rochefort



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

THEVENOT Bernard 1933‐1934 1 Aiguebelle

PARMENTIER Gabriel 1933‐1934 4 Rochefort

JACQUES Félicien 1934‐1935 4 Rochefort

DE GRIJS Léon 1934‐1935 3 Scourmont

THEVENOT Bernard 1934‐1935 2 Aiguebelle

GARCIA Amedeus 1934‐1935 1 Viaceli

SOLVYNS Emmanuel 1934‐1935 3 Scourmont

LEMAIRE Nivard 1934‐1935 2 Scourmont

SOLVYNS Emmanuel 1935‐1936 4 Scourmont

LEMAIRE Nivard 1935‐1936 3 Scourmont

THEVENOT Bernard 1935‐1936 3 Aiguebelle

DE HAENE Théodore 1935‐1936 1 Scourmont

BERTHON Guillaume 1936‐1937 1 Sept‐Fons

BAUDET Guerric 1936‐1937 1 Scourmont

CHENEVIERE Etienne 1936‐1937 1 La Trappe

THEVENOT Bernard 1936‐1937 4 Aiguebelle

DE RUETTE Jehan 1936‐1937 1 Orval

VAN DAMME Jean Baptiste 1936‐1937 1 Westmalle

THOMAS Robert 1936‐1937 1 Sept‐Fons

PRANEUF Raymond 1936‐1937 1 La Trappe

HERMANS Vincent 1936‐1937 1 Achel

MIKKERS Edmond 1936‐1937 1 Achel

DE HAENE Théodore 1936‐1937 2 Scourmont

THOMAS Robert 1937‐1938 2 Sept‐Fons

CHALLAN‐BELVAL Louis 1937‐1938 1 Sept‐Fons

FRACHEBOUD André 1937‐1938 1 Tamié

GILLARD Etienne 1937‐1938 1 Orval



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

SCHUON Gall 1937‐1938 1 Scourmont

STANDAERT Maur 1937‐1938 1 Scourmont

VAN DAMME Jean Baptiste 1937‐1938 2 Westmalle

DE HAENE Théodore 1937‐1938 3 Scourmont

PRANEUF Raymond 1937‐1938 2 La Trappe

HERMANS Vincent 1937‐1938 2 Achel

BAUDET Guerric 1937‐1938 2 Scourmont

BERTHON Guillaume 1937‐1938 2 Sept‐Fons

MAHIEU Francis 1938‐1939 1 Scourmont

STANDAERT Maur 1938‐1939 2 Scourmont

CHALLAN‐BELVAL Louis 1938‐1939 2 Sept‐Fons

GILLARD Etienne 1938‐1939 2 Orval

SCHUON Gall 1938‐1939 2 Scourmont

FRACHEBOUD André 1938‐1939 2 Tamié

BAUDET Guerric 1938‐1939 3 Scourmont

DE HAENE Théodore 1938‐1939 4 Scourmont

VANDAMME Jean Baptiste 1938‐1939 3 Westmalle

BERTHON Guillaume 1938‐1939 3 Sept‐Fons

MIKKERS Edmond 1938‐1939 3 Achel

THOMAS Robert 1938‐1939 3 Sept_Fons

MAHIEU Francis 1939‐1940 2 Scourmont

DE HAENE Théodore 1939‐1940 5 Scourmont

BACK Maur 1946‐1947 3 Tegelen

HERMANS Vincent 1946‐1947 3 Achel

VAN DEN BROUCKE Alphonse 1947‐1948 1 St. Sixte

AUBRY Lucien 1947‐1948 1 La Trappe

LEBEGUE Thomas d'Aquin 1947‐1948 1 Mont des Cats



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

VAN DER ZEYDEN Adolphe 1947‐1948 1 Sion

DELFGAUW Pacifique 1948‐1949 1 Tilburg

VAN DEN BROUCKE Alphonse 1948‐1949 2 St. Sixte

GUEROUT Gérard 1948‐1949 1 La Trappe

VAN BOXUM Lucien 1948‐1949 1 Mont des Cats

LEBEGUE Thomas 1948‐1949 2 Mont des Cats

AUBRY Lucien 1948‐1949 2 La Trappe

VAN DER ZEYDEN Adolphe 1948‐1949 2 Sion

HALLIER Amédée 1949‐1950 1 Bricquebec

BOUVIER‐DESNOS Godefroy 1949‐1950 1 La Trappe

VAN BOXUM Lucien 1949‐1950 2 Mont des Cats

DELFGAUW Pacifique 1949‐1950 2 Tilburg

MUNCK (DE) François 1949‐1950 1 Orval

TISSINIE Louis 1949‐1950 1 Désert

TARDIEU Gérard 1950‐1951 1 Bricquebec

BADER Nivard 1950‐1951 1 Acey

STRENG Norbert 1950‐1951 1 Tilburg

SERNIGUET Roland 1950‐1951 1 Désert

DRIJVERS Pie 1950‐1951 1 Tilburg

DELFGAUW Pacifique 1950‐1951 3 Tilburg

HALLIER Amédée 1950‐1951 2 Bricquebec

MUNCK (DE) François 1950‐1951 2 Orval

TISSINIE Louis 1950‐1951 2 Désert

BOUVIER‐DONOS Godefroy 1950‐1951 2 La Trappe

DOMINGUEZ Julien 1950‐1951 1 Viaceli

GEGOUT Jean Marie 1951‐1952 1 Sept‐Fons

O'DEA Joseph 1951‐1952 1 Nunraw



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

BOTTEGAL Romano 1951‐1952 1 Tre Fontane

LAVENS Achille 1951‐1952 1 St. Sixte

DELFGAUW Pacifique 1951‐1952 4 Tilburg

MONNIER Benoît 1951‐1952 1 Acey

RAMOS Benito 1951‐1952 1 S. Isidro

SOUTHEY Ambrose 1951‐1952 1 Mount St. Bernard

VAN DEN BOSCH Amatus 1951‐1952 1 Westmalle

DRIJVERS Pie 1951‐1952 2 Tilburg

HALLIER Amédée 1951‐1952 3 Bricquebec

BADER Nivard 1951‐1952 2 Acey

STRENG Norbert 1951‐1952 2 Tilburg

MUNCK (DE) François 1951‐1952 3 Orval

SERNIGUET Roland 1951‐1952 2 Désert

DOMINGUEZ Julien 1951‐1952 2 Viaceli

HENRIOT Irénée 1952‐1953 1 Sept_Fons

O'DEA Joseph 1952‐1953 2 Nunraw

STRENG Norbert 1952‐1953 3 Tilburg

HERNANDEZ Santiago 1952‐1953 1 Viaceli

GEGOUT Jean Marie 1952‐1953 2 Sept‐Fons

BOTTEGAL Romano 1952‐1953 2 Tre Fontane

SOUTHEY Ambrose 1952‐1953 2 Mount St. Bernard

LEMAIRE Denis 1952‐1953 1 Mont des Cats

LAVENS Achille 1952‐1953 2 St. Sixte

MINETTE DE TILLESS Georges 1952‐1953 1 Orval

VAN DEN BOSCH Amatus 1952‐1953 2 Westmalle

DRIJVERS Pie 1952‐1953 3 Tilburg

LEMAIRE Denis 1953‐1954 2 Mont des Cats

HERNANDEZ Santiago 1953‐1954 2 Viaceli

DELEPAUT Hilarion 1953‐1954 1 Scourmont



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

BERTHET François de Sales 1953‐1954 1 Tamié

O'DEA Joseph 1953‐1954 3 Nunraw

ALLARD Marie 1953‐1954 1 Mont des Cats

MINETTE DE TILLESS Georges 1953‐1954 2 Orval

HENRIOT Irénée 1953‐1954 2 Sept‐Fons

VAN DEN BOSCH Amatus 1953‐1954 3 Westmalle

ALLARD Marie 1954‐1955 2 Mont des Cats

HENRIOT Irénée 1954‐1955 3 Sept‐Fons

RUELLE Pacôme 1954‐1955 1 Sept‐Fons

VAN DEN BOSCH Amatus 1954‐1955 4 Westmalle

O'DEA Joseph 1954‐1955 4 Nunraw

MINETTE DE TILLESS Georges 1954‐1955 3 Orval

HALLIER Amédée 1954‐1955 4 Bricquebec

BERTHET François de Sales 1954‐1955 2 Tamié

TRAVERS Vital 1954‐1955 1 Bricquebec

RUELLE Pacôme 1955‐1956 2 Sept‐Fons

GARCIA Martino 1955‐1956 1 S. Isidro

HENRIOT Irénée 1955‐1956 4 Sept‐Fons

GOUPIL Jean Marie 1955‐1956 1 Port du Salut

O'DEA Joseph 1955‐1956 5 Nunraw

HALLIER Amédée 1955‐1956 5 Bricquebec

TRAVERS Vital 1955‐1956 2 Bricquebec

VANORMELINGEN Albéric 1955‐1956 1 Achel

PINO (DEL) Sergio 1955‐1956 1 S. Isidro

MINETTE DE TILLESS Georges 1955‐1956 4 Orval

DESEILLE Placide 1955‐1956 1 Bellefontaine

SNIJDERS Thomas 1955‐1956 1 Sion

DUBOIS Gérard 1955‐1956 1 Mont des Cats

LOUF André 1955‐1956 1 Mont des Cats



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

GOUPIL Jean Marie 1956‐1957 2 Port du Salut

PEATE Stephen 1956‐1957 1 Caldey

DOAT Paul 1956‐1957 1 Dombes

FRADIN Edmond 1956‐1957 1 Bellefontaine

MANNING Eugène 1956‐1957 1 Rochefort

MARSH Aidan 1956‐1957 1 Nunraw

HARDJA WYATA Franciscus 1956‐1957 1 Rawa Seneng

DUBOIS Gérard 1956‐1957 2 Mont des Cats

VAN DEN BOSCH Amatus 1956‐1957 5 Westmalle

STEINBUGLER Paul 1956‐1957 1 Guadalupe

SNIJDERS Thomas 1956‐1957 2 Sion

WICKSTEED Samson 1956‐1957 1 Caldey

GROTENHUIS Emmanuel 1956‐1957 1 Sion

FURNHAWA Placide 1956‐1957 1 Phare

GHISLAIN Gabriel 1956‐1957 1 Scourmont

JURGENS Thomas 1956‐1957 1 Tegelen

BONPAIN René 1956‐1957 1 Bricquebec

TAKAHASHI Paul 1956‐1957 1 Phare

GOUTAGNY Etienne 1956‐1957 1 Dombes

O'DEA Joseph 1956‐1957 6 Nunraw

LOUF André 1956‐1957 2 Mont des Cats

PINO (DEL) Sergio 1956‐1957 2 S. Isidro

GARCIA Martino 1956‐1957 2 S. Isidro

HALLIER Amédée 1956‐1957 6 Bricquebec

VAN DER ZALM Stephanus 1956‐1957 1 Echt

VAN COUWENBERG Bertrand 1956‐1957 1 Tilburg

SCHILLING Raymond 1956‐1957 1 Achel

DUBOIS Gérard 1957‐1958 3 Mont des Cats

FURUKAWA Placide 1957‐1958 2 Phare



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

SNIJDERS Thomas 1957‐1958 3 Sion

TAKAHASHI Paul 1957‐1958 2 Phare

VAN DER ZALM Stephanus 1957‐1958 2 Echt

VAN COUWENBERG Bertrand 1957‐1958 2 Tilburg

PEATE Stephen 1957‐1958 2 Caldey

GROTENHUIS Emmanuel 1957‐1958 2 Sion

MANNING Eugène 1957‐1958 2 Rochefort

GOUPIL Jean Marie 1957‐1958 3 Port du Salut

GARRY Martin 1957‐1958 1 Roscrea

ANDERSON Kevin 1957‐1958 1 Spencer

O'DEA Joseph 1957‐1958 7 Nunraw

CASULLO Melchior 1957‐1958 1 Genesee

COENEN Pius 1957‐1958 1 Westmalle

COOPER Amedeus 1957‐1958 1 New Melleray

MARSH Aidan 1957‐1958 2 Nunraw

FRITSCH Irénée 1957‐1958 1 Tamié

HARDJA‐WYATA Franciscus 1957‐1958 2 Rawa Seneng

WICKSTEED Samson 1957‐1958 2 Caldey

PINO (DEL) Sergio 1957‐1958 3 S. Isidro

GRAHAM Bede 1957‐1958 1 New Melleray

DOAT Paul 1957‐1958 2 Dombes

SCHILLING Raymond 1957‐1958 2 Achel

JURGENS Thomas 1957‐1958 2 Tegelen

GOUTAGNY Etienne 1957‐1958 2 Dombes

GHISLAIN Gabriel 1957‐1958 2 Scourmont

LOUF André 1957‐1958 3 Mont des Cats

BOUVIER DESNOS Godefroy 1957‐1958 3 La Trappe

COMTE Dominique 1957‐1958 1 Neiges

WITKAM Hieronymus 1957‐1958 1 Zundert

MA REK Andrew 1957‐1958 1 Holy Trinity

MURRAY Paul de la Croix 1957‐1958 1 Genesee

HEANEY Colomban 1957‐1958 1 Mount Melleray



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

HALLOY Ferdinand 1957‐1958 1 Rochefort

MEYGRET François de Sales 1957‐1958 1 La Trappe

VAN WILDER Hubert 1957‐1958 1 Scourmont

GREGOIRE Christian 1957‐1958 1 Orval

BERNAS Casimir 1957‐1958 1 Holy Trinity

VAN RIJNSOEVER Willibrord 1957‐1958 1 Zundert

MORISON Basile 1957‐1958 1 Mount St. Bernard

MCDERMOTT Laurence 1957‐1958 1 Mellifont

CAWLEY Martin 1957‐1958 1 Guadalupe

BUNCE Cyrill 1957‐1958 1 Mount St. Bernard

GARCIA Martino 1957‐1958 3 S. Isidro

ANDERSON Luke 1957‐1958 1 Spencer

MEYGRET François de Sales 1958‐1959 2 La Trappe

MAREK Andrew 1958‐1959 2 Holy Trinity

MURRAY Paul de la Croix 1958‐1959 2 Genesee

VAN WILDER Hubert 1958‐1959 2 Scourmont

VANDER ZALM Stephanus 1958‐1959 3 Echt

MARSH Aidan 1958‐1959 3 Nunraw

TACHENY Emmanuel 1958‐1959 1 Sweden

SCHILLING Raymond 1958‐1959 3 Achel

FURUKAWA Placide 1958‐1959 3 Phare

ESTEBAN Luis 1958‐1959 1 Huerta

PENNINGTON Basile 1958‐1959 1 Spencer

MCDERMOTT Laurence 1958‐1959 2 Mellifont

VIENS Joachim 1958‐1959 1 Spencer

SPOORMAKERS Bruno 1958‐1959 1 Achel

JOHNSON Bernard 1958‐1959 1 Holy Spirit

HEANEY Colomban 1958‐1959 2 Mount Melleray

ALANSO Severino 1958‐1959 1 Huerta

WITKAM Hieronymus 1958‐1959 2 Zundert

BARIOLOME Eutiquio 1958‐1959 1 S. Isidro



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

CORNISH Cyrill 1958‐1959 1 Berryville

ANDERSON Luke 1958‐1959 2 Spencer

BUNCE Cyrill 1958‐1959 2 Mount St. Bernard

BOUVIER DENOS Godefroy 1958‐1959 4 La Trappe

VAN RIJNSOEVER Willibrord 1958‐1959 2 Zundert

GARCIA Martin 1958‐1959 4 S. Isidro

MARTIN François d'Assise 1958‐1959 1 Spencer

HICK Christian 1958‐1959 1 Scourmont

CASULLO Melchior 1958‐1959 2 Genesee

VAN COUVENBERGH Bertrand 1958‐1959 3 Tilburg

CAWLEY Martin 1958‐1959 2 Guadalupe

GINN Romanus 1958‐1959 1 Gethsemani

BERNAS Casimir 1958‐1959 2 Holy Trinity

HARDJA WYATA Franciscus 1958‐1959 3 Rawa Seneng

COOPER Amedeus 1958‐1959 2 New Melleray

GREGOIRE Christian 1958‐1959 2 Orval

GRAHAM Bede 1958‐1959 2 New Melleray

GARRY Martin 1958‐1959 2 Roscrea

JONG (DE) Hieronymus 1958‐1959 1 Tegelen

GAGGERO Leonard 1958‐1959 1 Caldey

FRITSCH Irénée 1958‐1959 2 Tamié

WICKSTEED Samson 1958‐1959 3 Caldey

BROCKMAN Chrysostom 1958‐1959 1 Mepkin

COMTE Dominique 1958‐1959 2 Neiges

COENEN Pius 1958‐1959 2 Westmalle

BERKELEY Théodore 1958‐1959 1 Mount St. Bernard

TAKAHASHI Paul 1958‐1959 3 Phare

WECHTER Berchmans 1959‐1960 1 New Melleray

SUMMERS Hilarion 1959‐1960 1 Snowmass

DAVIS Herman‐Joseph (Thoma 1959‐1960 1 Vina

VION Raymond 1959‐1960 1 Bellefontaine



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

LEAHY Stephen 1959‐1960 1 Genesee

KIERNAN Térence 1959‐1960 1 Snowmass

TORPEY Gilbert 1959‐1960 1 Vina

KILLIAN Matthew 1959‐1960 1 Berryville

VAN UDEN Andreas 1959‐1960 1 Echt

BOULAY Jean Bosco 1959‐1960 1 Cîteaux

KINSELLA Nivard 1959‐1960 1 Roscrea

FEITZ Jacques 1959‐1960 1 Tegelen

ANTOINE Michel 1959‐1960 1 Aiguebelle

WAGENAAR Christophe 1959‐1960 1 Zundert

BARRUETABENA Manuel 1959‐1960 1 Martyrs

BALLANO Augustin 1959‐1960 1 Viaceli

BOYLE Kenneth 1959‐1960 1 Nunraw

CAREW Cyprian 1959‐1960 1 Holy Spirit

ADELLE Guerric 1959‐1960 1 Sept‐Fons

SERNIGUET Roland 1959‐1960 3 Désert

CAWLEY Martin 1959‐1960 3 Guadalupe

SCHALITZA Henrich 1959‐1960 1 Mariawald

GRIES Andrew 1959‐1960 1 Berryville

BUNCE Cyrill 1959‐1960 3 Mount St. Bernard

MATHIEUX Roland 1959‐1960 1 Rochefort

COMTE Dominique 1959‐1960 3 Neiges

FURUKAWA Placide 1959‐1960 4 Phare

MAXWELL Bartolomew 1959‐1960 1 Genesee

HEANEY Colomban 1959‐1960 3 Mount Melleray

MELSEN Pascal 1959‐1960 1 Zundert

FRITSCH Irénée 1959‐1960 3 Tamié

MENNE Raymond 1959‐1960 1 New Melleray

JURGENS Thomas 1959‐1960 3 Tegelen

TAKAHASHI Paul 1959‐1960 4 Phare

HARDJA WYATA Franciscus 1959‐1960 4 Rawa Seneng

GRAN John 1959‐1960 1 Caldey



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

MAC CANDLESS Joseph 1959‐1960 1 Guadalupe

ARNAUD Georges 1959‐1960 1 Sept‐Fons

BILLEBAUD Norbert 1959‐1960 1 Cîteaux

BRIAND Hervé 1959‐1960 1 Timadeuc

MAREK Andrew 1959‐1960 3 Holy Trinity

HORTON Walter 1959‐1960 1 Spencer

MODERMOTT Laurence 1959‐1960 3 Mellifont

BERNAS Casimir 1959‐1960 3 Holy Trinity

RICHARD Claude 1959‐1960 1 Timadeuc

VAN DEN BROUCKE Alphonse 1959‐1960 3 St. Sixte

HERRERA Lorenzo 1959‐1960 1 S. Isidro

NOLAN Augustin 1959‐1960 1 New Melleray

GALAN Ernesto 1959‐1960 1 S. Isidro

ROBERTIE (DE LA) Benoît 1959‐1960 1 Sept‐Fons

MARTIN Francis 1959‐1960 2 Spencer

CORNISH Cyrill 1959‐1960 2 Berryville

BARTOLOME Eutiquio 1959‐1960 2 S. Isidro

BERKELEY Théodore 1959‐1960 2 Mount St. Bernard

GINN Romanus 1959‐1960 2 Gethsemani

JONG (DE) Hieronymus 1959‐1960 2 Tegelen

BOUVIER DENOS Godefroy 1959‐1960 5 La Trappe

SCHILLING Raymond 1959‐1960 4 Achel

O'DEA Joseph 1959‐1960 8 Nunraw

TACHENY Emmanuel 1959‐1960 2 Sweden

JOHNSON Bernard 1959‐1960 2 Holy Spirit

ALANSO Severino 1959‐1960 2 Huerta

ESTEBAN Luis 1959‐1960 2 Huerta

SPOORMAKERS Bruno 1959‐1960 2 Achel

HICK Christian 1959‐1960 2 Scourmont

BROCKMAN Chrysostom 1959‐1960 2 Mepkin

GRIES Andrew 1960‐1961 2 Berryville



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

GONZALES Francisco 1960‐1961 1 S. Isidro

COMTE Dominique 1960‐1961 4 Neiges

JURGENS Thomas 1960‐1961 4 Tegelen

TELNACH Method 1960‐1961 1 Holy Spirit

VEZINA Yves‐Marie 1960‐1961 1 Mistassini

SHINE James 1960‐1961 1 Spencer

BOYD Théophane 1960‐1961 1 Spencer

SHARKEY Seraphim 1960‐1961 1 Ava

SANTOS Gregory 1960‐1961 1 Holy Trinity

KEENAN Oliver 1960‐1961 1 Mellifont

LEBLANC Emile 1960‐1961 1 Calvaire

LABONTE Joseph 1960‐1961 1 Lac

WECHTER Berchmans 1960‐1961 2 New Melleray

JACQUIN Augustin 1960‐1961 1 La Trappe

FORDE Thomas 1960‐1961 1 Mellifont

YAGUCHI Callixte 1960‐1961 1 Phare

MARSH Aidan 1960‐1961 4 Nunraw

WINSLOW Stephen 1960‐1961 1 Spencer

WILLIBRANDS Adalbert 1960‐1961 1 Zundert

BERNAS Casimir 1960‐1961 4 Holy Trinity

VAN DEN BROUCKE Alphonse 1960‐1961 4 St. Sixte

TYNAN Mary 1960‐1961 1 Holy Spirit

DAVIS Herman‐Joseph (Thoma 1960‐1961 2 Vina

TILLIA Odon 1960‐1961 1 Ava

THIBAULT Etienne 1960‐1961 1 Mistassini

BURNS Flavian 1960‐1961 1 Gethsemani

DEFAUD Gérard 1960‐1961 1 Aiguebelle

STEINKE Anselme 1960‐1961 1 Vina

CURRY Anthony 1960‐1961 1 Nunraw

FLYNN Matthieu 1960‐1961 1 Spencer

CHRISTOL Bernard 1960‐1961 1 Dombes

COUGHLAN Livinus 1960‐1961 1 Bethleem



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

LONGLEY Christophe 1960‐1961 1 Spencer

COLEMAN Philip 1960‐1961 1 Roscrea

GANNON Dismas 1960‐1961 1 Guadalupe

CHILETTI Daniele 1960‐1961 1 Tre Fontane

CAWLEY Martin 1960‐1961 4 Guadalupe

LIGONDES (DU) Dominique 1960‐1961 1 Sept‐Fons

FISET Roger 1960‐1961 1 Prairies

AUBRY Lucien 1960‐1961 3 La Trappe

BROCKMAN Chrysostom 1960‐1961 3 Mepkin

BARRUETABENA Manuel 1960‐1961 2 Martyrs

MOAKLER Nicholas 1960‐1961 1 Mount St. Bernard

ALANSO Severino 1960‐1961 3 Huerta

BALLANO Augustin 1960‐1961 2 Viaceli

MARTIN Francis 1960‐1961 3 Spencer

HENSON Andrew 1960‐1961 1 Mount St. Bernard

BOULAY Jean Bosco 1960‐1961 2 Cîteaux

GHISLAIN Gabriel 1960‐1961 3 Scourmont

MATHIEUX Roland 1960‐1961 2 Rochefort

LEAHY Stephen 1960‐1961 2 Genesee

MAC CANDLESS Joseph 1960‐1961 2 Guadalupe

MORHOUS Robert 1960‐1961 1 Spencer

BADER Nivard 1960‐1961 3 Acey

MORNEAU Flrent 1960‐1961 1 Lac

GINN Romanus 1960‐1961 3 Gethsemani

KILLIAN Matthew 1960‐1961 2 Berryville

HERRERA Lorenzo 1960‐1961 2 S. Isidro

BOYLE Kenneth 1960‐1961 2 Nunraw

BRIAND Hervé 1960‐1961 2 Timadeuc

GALAN Ernesto 1960‐1961 2 S. Isidro

FEITZ Jacques 1960‐1961 2 Tegelen

O'DONOVAN Gregory 1960‐1961 1 Roscrea

SERCU Guido 1960‐1961 1 Westmalle



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

VION Raymond 1960‐1961 2 Bellefontaine

TORPEY Gilbert 1960‐1961 2 Vina

SCHAITZA Henrich 1960‐1961 2 Mariawald

RICHARD Claude 1960‐1961 2 Timadeuc

NOLAN Augustin 1960‐1961 2 Mount Melleray

MAXWELL Bartolomew 1960‐1961 2 Genesee

ESTEBAN Luis 1960‐1961 3 Huerta

BLANPAIN Jacques 1960‐1961 1 Scourmont

MENNE Raymond 1960‐1961 2 New Melleray

MCLOUGHLIN Peter 1960‐1961 1 Tarrawarra

MCSWEENEY Placid 1960‐1961 1 Spencer

ROBERTS Augustine 1960‐1961 1 Spencer

MELSEN Pascal 1960‐1961 2 Zundert

RANKEL Paul 1960‐1961 1 Mariawald

ADELLE Guerric 1960‐1961 2 Sept‐Fons

ALANSO Severino 1961‐1962 4 Huerta

PORTER Thomas Aq 1961‐1962 1 Holy Trinity

GINN Romanus 1961‐1962 4 Gethsemani

BROCKMAN Chrysostom 1961‐1962 4 Mepkin

VAN DIJK Clemens 1961‐1962 1 Zundert

NSIBAMBI Stephen 1961‐1962 1 Victoria

LOHR Benedict 1961‐1962 1 Berryville

RANKEL Paul 1961‐1962 2 Mariawald

O'DONOVAN Gregory 1961‐1962 1 Roscrea

PENNINGTON Basile 1961‐1962 2 Spencer

BARR Justin 1961‐1962 1 Mount St. Bernard

BADER Nivard 1961‐1962 4 Acey

LAROSE Stanislas 1961‐1962 1 Lac

ESTEBAN Luis 1961‐1962 4 Huerta

O'COLMAIN Philip 1961‐1962 2 Roscrea

KELLY Benedict 1961‐1962 1 Mount Melleray



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

GONZALES Leoncio 1961‐1962 1 Viaceli

SERCU Guido 1961‐1962 2 Westmalle

WOODS Robert 1961‐1962 1 Nunraw

STRIJKER (DE) Bartolomeus 1961‐1962 1 Westmalle

HARRISSON Cyprian 1961‐1962 1 New Melleray

ROSE Maurice 1961‐1962 1 Bricquebec

SCOTT Philip 1961‐1962 1 Bethleem

GALLEGA Thomas 1961‐1962 1 S. Isidro

VANHAAREN Franciscus 1961‐1962 1 Achel

MOAKLER Nicholas 1961‐1962 2 Mount St. Bernard

SMITH Aquinas 1961‐1962 1 Genesee

SNYDER Urban 1961‐1962 1 Genesee

VEZINA Yves‐Marie 1961‐1962 2 Mistassini

BAMBERGER John Eudes 1961‐1962 1 Gethsemani

TORO Salvador 1961‐1962 1 Viaceli

WITKAM Jerôme 1961‐1962 1 Zundert

YAGUCHI Callixte 1961‐1962 2 Phare

SCHAPKA Paul 1961‐1962 1 Mepkin

GOUJOT Marie 1961‐1962 1 Sept‐Fons

GOSSELIN Remi 1961‐1962 1 Lac

HANS Pius 1961‐1962 1 Mariawald

BAUWENS Théophane 1961‐1962 1 New Melleray

LABONTE Joseph 1961‐1962 2 Lac

HERRERA Lorenzo 1961‐1962 3 S. Isidro

FEITZ Jacques 1961‐1962 3 Tegelen

GALAN Ernesto 1961‐1962 3 S. Isidro

LIGONDES (DU) Dominique 1961‐1962 2 Sept‐Fons

DAVID Jean Eudes 1961‐1962 1 Bricquebec

BURNS Flavian 1961‐1962 2 Gethsemani

CHILETTI Daniele 1961‐1962 2 Tre Fontane

COUGHLAN Livinus 1961‐1962 2 Bethleem

CHRISTOL Bernard 1961‐1962 2 Dombes



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

DEFAUD Gérard 1961‐1962 2 Aiguebelle

BRIAND Hervé 1961‐1962 3 Timadeuc

TAKAHASHI Paul 1961‐1962 5 Phare

HERSON‐MACAREL Robert 1961‐1962 1 La Trappe

GONZALES Franciscus 1961‐1962 2 S. Isidro

TILLA Odon 1961‐1962 2 Ava

HASBROUCK Jean Baptiste 1961‐1962 1 Guadalupe

STEINKE Anselme 1961‐1962 2 Vina

KINSELLA Nivard 1961‐1962 2 Roscrea

KEENAN Oliver 1961‐1962 2 Mellifont

MARSH Aidan 1961‐1962 5 Nunraw

JACQUIN Augustin 1961‐1962 2 La Trappe

TELNACH Method 1961‐1962 2 Holy Spirit

DODANE Augustin 1961‐1962 1 Dombes

LEBLANC Emile 1961‐1962 2 Calvaire

MORNEQU Florent 1961‐1962 2 Lac

MATHIEUX Roland 1961‐1962 3 Rochefort

VION Raymond 1961‐1962 3 Bellefontaine

MCLOUGHLIN Peter 1961‐1962 2 Tarrawarra

NOLAN Augustin 1961‐1962 3 Mount Melleray

JEFFERS Killian 1961‐1962 1 Berryville

TORPEY Gilbert 1961‐1962 3 Vina

BARRUETABENA Manuel 1961‐1962 3 Martyrs

BOYLE Kenneth 1961‐1962 3 Nunraw

BERKELEY Théodore 1961‐1962 3 Mount St. Bernard

CORNISH Cyrill 1961‐1962 3 Berryville

BAL‐FONTAINE Maurice 1962‐1963 1 Dombes

GONZALES Leoncio 1962‐1963 2 Viaceli

TAKAHASHI Paul 1962‐1963 6 Phare

SKEEHAN Baldwin 1962‐1963 1 Gethsemani

CHILETTI Daniele 1962‐1963 3 Tre Fontane



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

LADSOUS Bruno 1962‐1963 1 Neiges

MORHOUS Robert 1962‐1963 1 Spencer

SNYDER Urban 1962‐1963 2 Genesee

LETONDOT Pie 1962‐1963 1 Bricquebec

FEITZ Jacques 1962‐1963 4 Tegelen

JEN Stanislas 1962‐1963 1 Liesse

MCDERMOTT Laurence 1962‐1963 4 Mellifont

GHISLAIN Gabriel 1962‐1963 4 Scourmont

GOSSELIN Remi 1962‐1963 2 Lac

LIGONDES (DU) Dominique 1962‐1963 3 Sept‐Fons

QUISTREBERT Gérard Marie 1962‐1963 1 Melleray

BERTONIERE Gabriel 1962‐1963 1 Spencer

BOURDEAU Victor 1962‐1963 1 Tamié

SHEARER Placide 1962‐1963 1 Kopua

PAQUET Jean 1962‐1963 1 Mistassini

FIEY Lucas 1962‐1963 1 Westmalle

KINSELLA Nivard 1962‐1963 3 Roscrea

KERGOSIEN Guerric 1962‐1963 1 Timadeuc

WITKAM Jérôme 1962‐1963 2 Zundert

CHRISTOL Bernard 1962‐1963 3 Dombes

MAC CANDLESS Joseph 1962‐1963 3 Guadalupe

KEARNS Benedict 1962‐1963 1 Roscrea

YAGUCHI Callixte 1962‐1963 3 Phare

COUGHLAN Livinus 1962‐1963 3 Bethleem

VAN VESSUM Basile 1962‐1963 1 Achel

O'DEA Carthage 1962‐1963 1 Tarrawarra

PENNINGTON Basile 1962‐1963 3 Spencer

KEENAN Oliver 1962‐1963 3 Mellifont

HINES Denis 1962‐1963 1 Snowmass

LAROSE Stanislas 1962‐1963 2 Lac

ENCINAS Rafael 1962‐1963 1 S. Isidro

URDIALES José 1962‐1963 1 Martyrs



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

BAUWENS Théophane 1962‐1963 2 New Melleray

GALLEGA Thomas 1962‐1963 2 S. Isidro

DENNIS Bernardin 1962‐1963 1 New Melleray

MATHIEUX Roland 1962‐1963 4 Rochefort

TYNAN Mary 1962‐1963 2 Holy Spirit

SMITH Aquinas 1962‐1963 2 Genesee

WOODS Robert 1962‐1963 2 Nunraw

VANDER VENNETT Timothy 1962‐1963 1 Vina

HARRISSON Cyprian 1962‐1963 2 New Melleray

PORTER Thomas Aq 1962‐1963 2 Holy Trinity

CORNISH Cyrill 1962‐1963 4 Berryville

HAYDEN Michael 1962‐1963 1 Genesee

VACHER Guy 1962‐1963 1 Neiges

VAN HAAREN François 1962‐1963 2 Achel

VAN DIJK Clemens 1962‐1963 2 Zundert

DAVID Jean Eudes 1962‐1963 2 Bricquebec

VAN DEN BOSCH Marc 1962‐1963 1 Westmalle

DELVAUX Jean Marie 1962‐1963 1 Orval

NSIBAMBI Stephen 1962‐1963 2 Victoria

LOHR Benedict 1962‐1963 2 Berryville

ROSE Maurice 1962‐1963 2 Bricquebec

FOLEY James 1962‐1963 1 Roscrea

CUSACK Aidan 1962‐1963 1 Roscrea

TORO Salvador 1962‐1963 2 Viaceli

BADER Nivard 1962‐1963 5 Acey

BERKELEY Thédore 1962‐1963 4 Mount St. Bernard

ESTEBAN Luis 1962‐1963 5 Huerta

WILLIAMS Aelred 1962‐1963 1 Caldey

HANS Pius 1962‐1963 2 Mariawald

BARR Justin 1962‐1963 2 Mount St. Bernard

SCOTT Philip 1962‐1963 2 Bethleem

SKONEZNY Ignace 1962‐1963 1 Holy Trinity



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

SANGER Eugène 1962‐1963 1 New Melleray

JEFFERS Killian 1962‐1963 2 Berryville

CONNOR Tarcisius 1962‐1963 1 Gethsemani

VEILLEUX Armand 1962‐1963 1 Mistassini

SLATTERIE Leo 1962‐1963 1 Snowmass

WADDELL Chrysogone 1962‐1963 1 Gethsemani

RANKEL Paul 1962‐1963 3 Mariawald

HASBROUCCK Jean Baptiste 1962‐1963 2 Guadalupe

SHINE James 1962‐1963 2 Spencer

VANDER VENNETT Timothy 1963‐1964 2 Vina

BORDAGE Adrien 1963‐1964 1 Calvaire

DELVAUX Jean Marie 1963‐1964 2 Orval

WILLIAMS Aelred 1963‐1964 2 Caldey

HAYBEN Michael 1963‐1964 2 Genesee

JEN Stanislas 1963‐1964 2 Liesse

KEARNS Benedict 1963‐1964 2 Roscrea

SKEAHAN Baldwin 1963‐1964 2 Gethsemani

VEILLEUX Armand 1963‐1964 2 Mistassini

VANDEN BOSCH Marc 1963‐1964 2 Westmalle

TYNAN Mary 1963‐1964 2 Holy Spirit

DENNIS Bernardin 1963‐1964 2 New Melleray

TAKAHASHI Paul 1963‐1964 7 Phare

SHEARER Placide 1963‐1964 2 Kopua

CARBOTTE Marcel 1963‐1964 1 Prairies

ENCINAS Rafael 1963‐1964 2 S. Isidro

GHISLAIN Gabriel 1963‐1964 5 Scourmont

FIEY Lucas 1963‐1964 2 Westmalle

KERGOSIEN Guerric 1963‐1964 2 Timadeuc

MATHIEUX Roland 1963‐1964 5 Rochefort

URDIALES José 1963‐1964 2 Martyrs

SKONEZNY Ignace 1963‐1964 2 Holy Trinity



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

PAQUET Jean 1963‐1964 2 Mistassini

FOLEY James 1963‐1964 2 Roscrea

LADSOUS Bruno 1963‐1964 2 Neiges

VACHER Guy 1963‐1964 2 Neiges

ROMERO Augustin 1963‐1964 1 Huerta

JANSEN Nicolaus 1963‐1964 1 Mariawald

CHRISTOL Bernard 1963‐1964 4 Dombes

TRACY Fulgence 1963‐1964 1 Vina

DIEZ Pedro 1963‐1964 1 La Oliva

STEGER Francis 1963‐1964 1 Genesee

CHRISTENSEN Ansgar 1963‐1964 1 New Melleray

SANCHEZ Onesimo 1963‐1964 1 La Oliva

WALDRON Eoin 1963‐1964 1 Roscrea

O'TOOLE Jarlath 1963‐1964 1 Tarrawarra

NORMAN Gregory 1963‐1964 1 Spencer

MOYNAHAN Kevin 1963‐1964 1 Guadalupe

MORGAN Francis 1963‐1964 1 Bethleem

MCGLYNN Donald 1963‐1964 1 Nunraw

KIERNAN Terence 1963‐1964 1 Snowmass

SANGER Eugène 1963‐1964 1 New Melleray

PETERSON Callixte 1963‐1964 1 Gethsemani

DAVID Jean Eudes 1963‐1964 3 Bricquebec

BALLANO Augustin 1963‐1964 3 Viaceli

CUSACK Aidan 1963‐1964 2 Roscrea

ROSE Maurice 1963‐1964 3 Bricquebec

CONNOR Tarcisius 1963‐1964 2 Gethsemani

VALLECA François de Sales 1963‐1964 1 Mepkin

SANDS Joseph 1963‐1964 1 Spencer

CHILETTI Daniele 1963‐1964 4 Tre Fontane

WERKHOVEN Titus 1963‐1964 1 Achel

MORENO Pio 1963‐1964 1 Viaceli

MCINNERNEYH Xavier 1963‐1964 1 Spencer



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

YAGUCHI Callixte 1963‐1964 4 Phare

MAC CANDLESS Joseph 1963‐1964 4 Guadalupe

VUILLEMIN Elie 1963‐1964 1 Acey

BOURDEAU Victor 1963‐1964 2 Tamié

SHINE James 1963‐1964 3 Spencer

QUISTREBERT Gérard Marie 1963‐1964 2 Melleray

WADDELL Chrysogone 1963‐1964 2 Gethsemani

COUILLEAU Guerric 1963‐1964 1 Bellefontaine

O'DEA Carthage 1963‐1964 2 Tarrawarra

CAULFIELD Colomban 1963‐1964 1 Holy Trinity

HENNESSY Paul 1963‐1964 1 Mount Melleray

CATRY Patrick 1963‐1964 1 Mont des Cats

FECSKE Claude 1963‐1964 1 Prairies

SUPRY Georges 1963‐1964 1 Berryville

FRANSEN David 1963‐1964 1 Achel

GRIESEMER Benedict 1963‐1964 1 Guadalupe

KIERAN Terence 1964‐1965 2 Snowmass

FECSKE Claude 1964‐1965 2 Prairies

HYNES Kieran 1964‐1965 1 Kopua

FOLEY James 1964‐1965 3 Roscrea

FIEY Lucas 1964‐1965 3 Westmalle

MORGAN Francis 1964‐1965 2 Bethleem

ALVAREZ Clement 1964‐1965 1 Viaceli

VUILLEMIN Elie 1964‐1965 2 Acey

DUNN Matthew 1964‐1965 1 Mount St. Bernard

LAMB Matthew 1964‐1965 1 Holy Spirit

KEARNS Benedict 1964‐1965 3 Roscrea

MCGLYNN Donald 1964‐1965 2 Nunraw

HENNESSY Paul 1964‐1965 2 Mount Melleray

MOYNAHAN Kevin 1964‐1965 2 Guadalupe

JEN Stanislas 1964‐1965 3 Liesse



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

VALLECA François de Sales 1964‐1965 2 Mepkin

WADDELL Chrysogone 1964‐1965 3 Gethsemani

VEILLEUX Armand 1964‐1965 3 Mistassini

DIEZ Pedro 1964‐1965 2 La Oliva

MATHIEUX Roland 1964‐1965 6 Rochefort

SUPRY Georges 1964‐1965 2 Berryville

SKONEZNY Ignace 1964‐1965 3 Holy Trinity

CATRY Patrick 1964‐1965 2 Mont des Cats

CAULFIELD Colomban 1964‐1965 2 Holy Trinity

GRIESEMER Benedict 1964‐1965 2 Guadalupe

SIMONE (DE) Joseph 1964‐1965 1 Genesee

SANCHEZ Onesimo 1964‐1965 2 La Oliva

ROMERO Augustin 1964‐1965 2 Huerta

NAOME Alain 1964‐1965 1 Orval

JANSEN Nicolaus 1964‐1965 2 Mariawald

BORDAGE Adrien 1964‐1965 2 Calvaire

PETERSON Callixte 1964‐1965 2 Gethsemani

SAND Joseph 1964‐1965 2 Spencer

COUILLEAU Guerric 1964‐1965 2 Bellefontaine

O'TOOLE Jarlath 1964‐1965 2 Tarrawarra

STEGER Francis 1964‐1965 2 Genesee

ELLIOTT Augustine 1964‐1965 1 Berryville

BOURDEAU Victor 1964‐1965 3 Tamié

GALLEGO Tomas 1964‐1965 1 S. Isidro

O'DEA Carthage 1964‐1965 3 Tarrawarra

WALDRON Eoin 1964‐1965 2 Roscrea

ARNAIZ Ignacio 1964‐1965 1 Viaceli

BRYAN Gérard Majella 1964‐1965 1 Gethsemani

BUDIWIDJADJA Pius 1964‐1965 1 Rawa Seneng

COOPER Amedeus 1964‐1965 1 New Melleray

DERIVAUX Francis 1964‐1965 1 Gethsemani

DROST Gozewijn 1964‐1965 1 Rawa Seneng



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

DAVID Jean Eudes 1964‐1965 4 Bricquebec

GOSSELIN Remi 1965‐1966 3 Lac

DIEZ Pedro 1965‐1966 3 La Oliva

JANSEN Nicolaus 1965‐1966 3 Mariawald

GRIESEMER Benedict 1965‐1966 3 Guadalupe

COUILLEAU Guerric 1965‐1966 3 Bellefontaine

VUILLEMIN Elie 1965‐1966 3 Acey

REARDON Barnabas 1965‐1966 1 Gethsemani

BALKAN Paschal 1965‐1966 1 Berryville

BUDIWIDJADJA Pius 1965‐1966 2 Rawa Seneng

BRYAN Gérard Majella 1965‐1966 2 Gethsemani

KELLY Timothy 1965‐1966 1 Gethsemani

KEARNS Benedict 1965‐1966 4 Roscrea

AMIGON Lazare 1965‐1966 1 Sept‐Fons

ALVAREZ Clement 1965‐1966 2 Viaceli

VEILLEUX Armand 1965‐1966 4 Mistassini

VALECA François de Sales 1965‐1966 3 Mepkin

LAROSE Stanislas 1965‐1966 3 Lac

EBACHER Jerôme 1965‐1966 1 Guadalupe

DELVAUX Jean Marie 1965‐1966 1 Orval

FELIZ Alberico 1965‐1966 1 S. Isidro

BOLDINI Bernardo 1965‐1966 1 Tre Fontane

ACEDO Donato 1965‐1966 1 La Oliva

ARNAIZ Ignacio 1965‐1966 2 Viaceli

DERIVAUX Francis 1965‐1966 2 Gethsemani

DUNN Matthew 1965‐1966 2 Mount St. Bernard

HYNES Kieran 1965‐1966 2 Kopua

LAMB Matthew 1965‐1966 2 Holy Spirit

FIEY Lucas 1965‐1966 4 Westmalle

NAOME Alain 1965‐1966 2 Orval

SIMONE (DE) Joseph 1965‐1966 2 Genesee



NOM PRÉNOM ANNÉE Nº année MONASTÈRE

COOPER Amedeus 1965‐1966 2 New Melleray

MARIN Hermenegildo 1965‐1966 1 La Oliva

BOLDINI Bernard 1966‐1967 2 Tre Fontane

LAMB Matthew 1966‐1967 3 Holy Spirit

VEILLEUX Armand 1966‐1967 5 Mistassini

AMIGON Lazare 1966‐1967 2 Sept‐Fons

HYNES Kieran 1966‐1967 3 Kopua

REARDON Barnabas 1966‐1967 2 Gethsemani

MARIN Hermenegildo 1966‐1967 2 La Oliva

BRYAN Gérard Majella 1966‐1967 3 Gethsemani

KELLY Timothy 1966‐1967 2 Gethsemani

DELVAUX Jean Marie 1966‐1967 2 Orval

BALKAN Paschal 1966‐1967 2 Berryville

FELIZ Alberico 1966‐1967 2 S. Isidro

DOERNER Linus 1966‐1967 1 Gethsemani

VERNET Placide 1966‐1967 1 Cîteaux

MARCHAL Dominique 1966‐1967 1 Rochefort

DONAHUE Felix 1966‐1967 1 Gethsemani

DUNN Matthew 1966‐1967 3 Mount St. Bernard

ALONSO Tomas 1966‐1967 1 La Oliva

JANSEN Nicolaus 1966‐1967 4 Mariawald

GIARD Nivard 1966‐1967 1 Mont des Cats

LAROSE Stanislas 1966‐1967 4 Lac

COUILLEAU Guerric 1966‐1967 4 Bellefontaine

GOSSELIN Remi 1966‐1967 4 Lac

VALLECA François de Sales 1966‐1967 4 Mepkin

MUNUNU Edouard 1966‐1967 1 Kalahari

GUALA Filiberto 1966‐1967 1 Frattocchie

BARBE Paul 1967‐1968 1 Orval
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VERNET Placide 1967‐1968 2 Cîteaux

GOSSELIN Remi 1967‐1968 5 Lac

DUJARDIN Yves 1967‐1968 1 Westmalle

MUNUNU Edouard 1967‐1968 2 Kalahari

COUILLEAU Guerric 1967‐1968 5 Bellefontaine

GIARD Nivard 1967‐1968 2 Mont des Cats

HOUIX Paul 1967‐1968 1 Timadeuc

DOERNER Linus 1967‐1968 2 Gethsemani

DONAHUE Felix 1967‐1968 2 Gethsemani

ALONSO Tomas 1967‐1968 2 La Oliva

WEHBE Louis 1967‐1968 1 Latroun

KELLY Timothy 1967‐1968 3 Gethsemani

FARMER Adrian 1967‐1968 1 Mount St. Bernard

ZAY John 1967‐1968 1 New Melleary

REARDON Barnabas 1967‐1968 3 Gethsemani

MCCARTIN Gabriel 1967‐1968 1 Tarrawarra

DUNN Matthew 1967‐1968 4 Mount St. Bernard

BARTOLOME Eutiquio 1967‐1968 3 S. Isidro

ROSE Maurice 1967‐1968 4 Bricquebec

DELVAUX Jean Marie 1967‐1968 3 Orval

DELLA PIANA Antonio 1967‐1968 1 Tre Fontane

BARTOLOME Eutiquio 1968‐1969 4 S. Isidro

BARBE Paul 1968‐1969 2 Orval

RYAN Cathal 1968‐1969 1 Roscrea

GIARD Nivard 1968‐1969 3 Mont des Cats

DONAHUE Felix 1968‐1969 3 Gethsemani

CURELY Daniel 1968‐1969 1 Mont des Cats

HOUIX Paul 1968‐1969 2 Timadeuc

WEHBE Louis 1968‐1969 2 Latroun

MCCARTIN Gabriel 1968‐1969 2 Tarrawarra
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CURELY Daniel 1969‐1970 2 Mont des Cats

MONGE Celestino 1969‐1970 1 Viaceli

LIST Stephen 1969‐1970 1 Tarrawarra

BERNAS Casimir 1969‐1970 5 Holy Trinity

RYAN Cathal 1969‐1970 2 Roscrea

TOMLINS Bernard (David) 1969‐1970 1 Tarrawarra

JUSTICE Cornelius 1969‐1970 1 Mount Melleray

TOMLINS David 1970‐1971 2 Tarrawarra

LIST Stephen 1970‐1971 2 Tarrawarra

BERNAS Casimir 1970‐1971 6 Holy Trinity

MORSON John 1970‐1971 1 Mount St. Bernard

GARVEY Peter 1970‐1971 1 Roscrea

MONGE Celestino 1970‐1971 2 Viaceli

JUSTICE Cornelius 1970‐1971 2 Mount Melleray

KELLY Celsus 1971‐1972 1 Bethleem

BERNAS Casimir 1971‐1972 7 Holy Trinity

FERNANDEZ Justo 1971‐1972 1 Viaceli

BAUDRY Etienne 1971‐1972 1 Bellefontaine

TOBIN Laserian 1971‐1972 1 Roscrea

MONGE Celestino 1971‐1972 3 Viaceli

FERNANDEZ Justo 1972‐1973 2 Viaceli

TOBIN Laserian 1972‐1973 2 Roscrea

BAUDRY Etienne 1972‐1973 2 Bellefontaine

CASTRO Valentin 1972‐1973 1 Viaceli

CHERGE (DE) Christian 1972‐1973 1 Atlas

KELLY Celsus 1972‐1973 2 Bethleem

GONZALES Angel 1972‐1973 1 Huerta
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KELLY Celsus 1973‐1974 3 Bethleem

CHERGE (DE) Christian 1973‐1974 2 Atlas

CLARKSON Benedict 1973‐1974 1 Southern Star

CASTRO Valentin 1973‐1974 2 Viaceli

TOBIN Laserian 1973‐1974 3 Roscrea

CASTRO Valentin 1974‐1975 3 Viaceli

FOGARTY Kevin 1974‐1975 1 Mount Melleray

KELLY Celsus 1974‐1975 4 Bethleem

CLARKSON Benedict 1974‐1975 2 Southern Star

PARKER Bernard 1974‐1975 1 Tarrawarra

CLARKSON Benedict 1975‐1976 3 Southern Star

FOGARTY Kevin 1975‐1976 2 Mount Melleray

CLARKSON Benedict 1976‐1977 4 Southern Star

TRIGUEROS Enrique 1976‐1977 1 S. Isidro

TRIGUEROS Enrique 1977‐1978 2 S. Isidro

MARTIN Felix 1978‐1979 1 Viaceli

VAN GHELUWE Geert 1978‐1979 1 St. Sixte

MCGREGOR Augustine 1978‐1979 1 Mellifont

OLIVERA Bernardo 1978‐1979 1 Azul

FITZGERALD Eamon 1979‐1980 1 Mount Melleray

VAN GHELUWE Geert 1979‐1980 2 St. Sixte

DELASALLE Jacques 1979‐1980 1 Mont des Cats

SANCHEZ José Ramón 1979‐1980 1 Viaceli

MCGREGOR Augustine 1979‐1980 2 Mellifont
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MARTIN Felix 1979‐1980 2 Viaceli

FERNANDEZ Gonzalo 1979‐1980 1 S. Isidro

JOYAU Gerard‐Marie 1979‐1980 1 Bellefontaine

CLAYTON Martin 1980‐1981 1 Mount St. Bernard

VAN GHELUWE Geert 1980‐1981 3 St. Sixte

RIGOLOT Irénée 1980‐1981 1 Timadeuc

VALL‐LLOSERA Ramon 1980‐1981 1 La Oliva

JOYOU Gerard‐Marie 1980‐1981 2 Bellefontaine

FASSETTA Raffaele 1980‐1981 1 Tamié

DELASALLE Jacques 1980‐1981 2 Mont des Cats

SANCHEZ José Ramón 1980‐1981 2 Viaceli

FITZGERALD Eamon 1980‐1981 2 Mount Melleray

FASSETTA Raffaele 1981‐1982 2 Tamié

VALL‐LLOSERA Ramon 1981‐1982 2 La Oliva

JOYOU Gerard‐Marie 1981‐1982 3 Bellefontaine

SANCHEZ José Ramón 1981‐1982 3 Viaceli

DELASALLE Jacques 1981‐1982 3 Mont des Cats

CLAYTON Martin 1981‐1982 2 Mount St. Bernard

SANTANA Mikael 1981‐1982 2 Rawa Seneng

SANTANA Mikael 1982‐1983 2 Rawa Seneng

SANCHEZ José Ramón 1982‐1983 4 Viaceli

LANGELLO Marc 1982‐1983 1 Aiguebelle

SIMON Benoît 1982‐1983 1 Mont des Cats

VALL‐LLOSERA Ramon 1982‐1983 3 La Oliva

MEYER Bernard 1983‐1984 1 Acey

SIMON Benoît 1983‐1984 2 Mont des Cats

NGWABI Lawrence 1983‐1984 1 Bamenda
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IDE Gabriel 1983‐1984 1 Phare

NGWABI Lawrence 1984‐1985 2 Bamenda

DE ABAITUA José Luis 1984‐1985 1 Viaceli

SIMON Benoît 1984‐1985 3 Mont des Cats

IDE Gabriel 1984‐1985 2 Phare

SCOTT Mark 1988‐1989 1 Vina

JEDRZEJSAK Guillaume 1988‐1991 1 Mont des Cats

JEDRZEJSAK Guillaume 1989‐1990 2 Mont des Cats

PALOMINOS Guillermo 1989‐1990 1 Miraflores

RUDIYAT Gonzaga 1989‐1990 Rawa Seneng

SCOTT Mark 1989‐1990 2 Vina

KATO KALEMA Josephat 1989‐1990 1 Victoria

ONUOHA Anthony 1990‐1991 1 Awhum

JEDRZEJSAK Guillaume 1990‐1991 3 Mont des Cats

SCOTT Mark 1990‐1991 3 Vina

ONUOHA Anthony 1991‐1992 2 Awhum

FOURNIER Jacques 1991‐1992 1 Tamié

CLARK Mike 1991‐1992 1 Kopua

SCOTT Mark 1991‐1992 4 Vina

ONUOHA Anthony 1992‐1993 3 Awhum

MONTANARI Antonio 1992‐1993 1 Frattocchie

OTERO José 1992‐1993 1 Azul

TANGKA Joseph 1992‐1993 1 Bamenda
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MONTANARI Antonio 1993‐1994 2 Frattocchie

NKOYOYO Dominic Vincent 1994‐1995 1 Victoria

NKOYOYO Dominic Vincent 1995‐199165 2 Victoria

DELARGY Joseph 1995‐1996 1 Mount St. Bernard

BIKOULA Ignace 1995‐1996 1 Koutaba

DELARGY Joseph 1996‐1997 2 Mount St. Bernard

BIKOULA Ignace 1996‐1997 2 Koutaba

KARANI Léopold 1996‐1997 1 Mokoto

PASHI Jean‐Baptiste 1996‐1997 1 Kasanza

BIKOULA Ignace 1997‐1998 3 Koutaba

LI Anastasius 1997‐1998 1 Lantao

KITCHEY Benoït 1997‐1998 1 Kokoubou

KARANI Léopold 1997‐1998 2 Mokoto

PASHI Jean‐Baptiste 1997‐1998 2 Kasanza

KARANI Léopold 1998‐1999 3 Mokoto

BIKOULA Ignace 1998‐1999 4 Koutaba

PASHI Jean‐Baptiste 1998‐1999 3 Kasanza

KITCHEY Benoït 1998‐1999 3 Kokoubou

LI Anastasius 1998‐1999 2 Lantao

KITCHEY Benoït 1998‐1999 2 Kokoubou

KARANI Léopold 1999‐2000 4 Mokoto

PASHI Jean‐Baptiste 1999‐2000 4 Kasanza

BIKOULA Ignace 1999‐2000 5 Koutaba

LI Anastasius 1999‐2000 3 Lantao
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RAKOTOVAO Edmond 2004‐2005 1 Maromby

KONG Clément 2004‐2006 1 Lantao

CATHELINAIS Bertrand 2006‐2007 1 Mont‐des‐Cats

CATHELINAIS Bertrand 2007‐2008 2 Mont‐des‐Cats

SILATAMA Klemens 2007‐2008 1 Rawa Seneng

SILATAMA Klemens 2008‐2009 2 Rawa Seneng

HAZARD Gilles 2008‐2009 1 Mont‐des‐Cats


